Form PTD-1594 RECORDATION FOR	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAI	10 00 12 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	<b>* * * *</b>	
Tab settings □□□□  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	blease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1, Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Wheelabrator Air Pollution Control, Inc.	
Enerfab Clean Air Technologies, Inc. 751 Central Avenue, P.O. Box 668	Internal	
Westfield, NJ 07091-0668	Address:	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 441 Smithfield Street	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15222	
Corporation-State		
Other New Jersey Limited Liability Company	Individual(s) citizenship,	
· 🗀 · 🔼	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	General Partnership	
3, Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Maryland	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: March 11, 2005	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(les) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>	
	D. Trademork Secietation No.(5)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B, Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,416,535	
Additional number(s) a	attached Yes 🗸 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: David V. Radack		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$</u> \$65.00	
Eckert Scamans Cherin & McIlott, LLC	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
600 Grant Street, 44th Floor	02-2556	
000 Grant dueed 44m 1 1001		
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true, and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.	$A \cap B/A$	
David V. Radack	March 30, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signaturé Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0154

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Enerfab Clean Air Technologies, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a New Jersey limited liability company having its principal office and place of business at 751 Central Avenue, P.O. Box 668, Westfield, New Jersey 07091-0668, United States of America, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks and trademark applications listed below (hereinafter jointly referred to as the "marks"):

Issued Trademarks/Service Marks		
TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARKS	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
CONDENSING WESP	US Reg. #2,411,478	12/5/2000
WEME	US Reg. #2,416,535	12/26/2000
REVAPORATOR	NJ Reg. #15532	1/4/1999

WHEREAS, Wheelabrator Air Pollution Control, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Maryland corporation, having a place of business at 441 Smithfield Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which each mark is used;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee of all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and service marks, and the right to recover any damages for past infringement thereof.

Dated: March 11, 2005

ASSIGNOR:

Enerfab Clean Air Technologies, LLC

Print Name: Perry

Its: Authorized Manager

- 1 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0155 STATE OF Oh 10 COUNTY OF Hanchen

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 11th day of March, 2005, appeared <u>Terry Pfister</u> personally known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as <u>Authorized Manager</u> of the company therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free act of the company for the purposes therein set forth.

SS:

DONNA J. GRIFFITH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-19-05

-2-

{J0881531.1}

RECORDED: 03/30/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0156